

| HILLIARD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT       |           |                       |                       |                       |                   |                            |                  |                           |                    |                 |                     |                              |                 |                          |                |                              |                         |              |                 |                         | PERCENT OF TAX DISTRICT |  |
|-------------------------------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|----------------------------|------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|---------------------|------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|----------------|------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------|-----------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| HILLIARD HISTORY BY TAXING DISTRICT |           |                       |                       |                       |                   |                            |                  |                           |                    |                 |                     |                              |                 |                          |                |                              |                         |              |                 |                         |                         |  |
| TYPE OF VALUATION                   | COLL YEAR | (96) CITY OF HILLIARD | (98) CITY OF HILLIARD | (02) CITY OF HILLIARD | (14) FRANKLIN TWP | (14) FRANKLIN TWP COLUMBUS | (04) PRAIRIE TWP | (04) PRAIRIE TWP COLUMBUS | (27) COLUMBIAN TWP | (07) DUNBAR TWP | (07) WASHINGTON TWP | (07) WASHINGTON TWP COLUMBUS | (08) NORMON TWP | (29) NORMON TWP COLUMBUS | (10) BROWN TWP | (08) BROWN TWP HILLIARD CITY | (12) BROWN TWP COLUMBUS | UNION COUNTY | TOTAL VALUATION | PERCENT OF TAX DISTRICT |                         |  |
| RESIDENTIAL                         | 2001      | 524,977.93            | 416,434.00            | 975.93                | 1,291.50          |                            | 58,763.00        |                           | 11,750.00          | 24,944.00       |                     | 104,361.30                   |                 | 58,126.30                |                | 58,126.30                    |                         |              |                 | 1,386,836.83            | 84.28%                  |  |
|                                     | 2002      | 543,977.01            | 431,177.00            |                       | 1,291.50          |                            | 60,241.00        |                           | 88.910             | 11,400.00       |                     | 94,120.00                    |                 | 60,830.00                | 46.830         | 57,133.00                    |                         |              |                 | 1,398,440.24            | 84.28%                  |  |
|                                     | 2003      | 557,623.00            | 458,880.00            |                       | 1,291.50          |                            | 62,211.00        |                           | 131.400            | 14,400.00       |                     | 98,153.40                    |                 | 62,860.00                |                | 58,126.30                    |                         |              |                 | 1,410,446.20            | 84.28%                  |  |
|                                     | 2004      | 591,779.20            | 493,837.00            |                       | 1,814.10          |                            | 70,997.07        | 183.40                    | 12,848.00          | 59,579.73       | 143.510             | 116,880.00                   | 52.000          | 67,834.00                |                | 57,133.00                    |                         |              |                 | 1,466,540.00            | 74.22%                  |  |
|                                     | 2005      | 698,361.00            | 588,120.00            | 128.430               |                   |                            | 1,105,266.00     |                           | 1,027.100          | 12,848.00       |                     | 122,710.00                   |                 | 71,860.00                |                | 57,133.00                    |                         |              |                 | 1,617,323.00            | 71.25%                  |  |
|                                     | 2010      | 701,542.91            | 591,123.30            | 794.560               | 1,814.10          |                            | 70,799.50        | 245.400                   | 12,324.540         | 142,012.810     | 14.440              | 116,880.00                   |                 | 71,860.00                |                | 57,133.00                    | 118.210                 |              |                 | 1,621,323.00            | 74.87%                  |  |
|                                     | 2011      | 702,364.40            | 592,383.80            | 1,028.930             | 1,377.400         |                            | 67,899.50        | 266.900                   | 12,623.500         | 153,638.840     | 14.440              | 116,880.00                   |                 | 71,860.00                |                | 57,133.00                    | 73.910                  | 70.190       |                 | 1,621,323.00            | 74.87%                  |  |
|                                     | 2012      | 702,703.70            | 592,731.30            | 1,028.930             | 1,377.400         |                            | 67,899.50        | 266.900                   | 12,623.500         | 153,638.840     | 14.440              | 116,880.00                   |                 | 71,860.00                |                | 57,133.00                    | 73.910                  | 70.190       |                 | 1,621,323.00            | 74.87%                  |  |
|                                     | 2013      | 657,037.00            | 646,236.00            | 1,028.930             | 1,435.400         |                            | 67,899.50        | 343.220                   | 12,688.700         | 154,043.930     |                     |                              |                 | 118,140.00               | 26.120         | 74,005.70                    | 1,869.000               |              |                 | 1,729,744.00            | 73.84%                  |  |
|                                     | 2014      | 657,037.00            | 646,236.00            | 1,028.930             | 1,435.400         |                            | 67,899.50        | 343.220                   | 12,688.700         | 154,043.930     |                     |                              |                 | 118,140.00               | 26.120         | 74,005.70                    | 1,869.000               |              |                 | 1,729,744.00            | 73.84%                  |  |
|                                     | 2015      | 657,442.50            | 646,184.00            | 1,028.930             | 1,433.910         |                            | 67,414.210       | 343.220                   | 13,048.120         | 154,347.720     |                     |                              |                 | 118,033.00               | 22.740         | 74,000.07                    | 2,362.470               |              |                 | 1,731,965.30            | 73.84%                  |  |
|                                     | 2016      | 657,442.50            | 646,184.00            | 1,028.930             | 1,433.910         |                            | 67,414.210       | 343.220                   | 13,048.120         | 154,347.720     |                     |                              |                 | 118,033.00               | 22.740         | 74,000.07                    | 2,362.470               |              |                 | 1,731,965.30            | 73.84%                  |  |
|                                     | 2017      | 671,307.310           | 673,164.10            | 1,122.360             | 1,277.170         |                            | 67,444.830       | 350.580                   | 13,686.100         | 166,462.100     |                     |                              |                 | 116,030.00               | 24.770         | 77,807.870                   | 1,750.300               |              |                 | 1,796,390.370           | 73.84%                  |  |
|                                     | 2018      | 674,796.70            | 676,553.90            | 1,122.360             | 1,277.170         |                            | 67,444.830       | 350.580                   | 13,686.100         | 166,462.100     |                     |                              |                 | 116,030.00               | 24.770         | 77,807.870                   | 1,750.300               |              |                 | 1,796,390.370           | 73.84%                  |  |
|                                     | 2019      | 748,369.20            | 742,470.10            | 1,336.900             | 1,768.330         |                            | 73,451.000       | 547.790                   | 15,803.370         | 191,002.260     |                     |                              |                 | 132,944.770              | 22.550         | 87,632.000                   | 2,624.570               |              |                 | 2,074,868.000           | 72.87%                  |  |
|                                     | 2020      | 747,779.70            | 741,885.10            | 1,336.900             | 1,768.330         |                            | 73,451.000       | 547.790                   | 15,803.370         | 191,002.260     |                     |                              |                 | 132,944.770              | 22.550         | 87,632.000                   | 2,624.570               |              |                 | 2,074,868.000           | 72.87%                  |  |
|                                     | 2021      | 748,964.70            | 746,454.00            |                       | 1,744.650         |                            | 73,547.370       | 438.830                   | 15,728.880         | 190,657.140     |                     |                              |                 | 133,310.20               | 12.580         | 92,529.700                   | 37,701.300              | 77.140       |                 | 2,086,660.740           | 74.00%                  |  |
|                                     | 2022      | 750,769.00            | 749,762.00            |                       | 1,814.100         | 82,400.00                  | 75,000.00        | 58,861.500                | 537.880            | 20,678.000      | 206,940.00          |                              |                 | 153,320.00               | 19,070.00      | 106,850.00                   | 68,540.00               | 88.730       |                 | 2,246,925.100           | 73.13%                  |  |
| COMMERCIAL                          | 2001      | 931,436.00            | 906,584.00            |                       | 1,623.120         | 70,000.00                  | 88,651.500       | 537.880                   | 2,478,680.00       | 206,940.00      |                     |                              |                 | 763,330.00               | 206.190        | 106,850.00                   | 68,540.00               |              |                 | 2,546,925.100           | 73.13%                  |  |
|                                     | 2002      | 180,667.00            | 180,667.00            | 202.600               |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 2,478,680.00       | 206,940.00      |                     |                              |                 | 307,670.00               |                | 202.610                      |                         |              |                 | 2,662,427.100           | 73.13%                  |  |
|                                     | 2003      | 142,188.20            | 137,537.00            |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 2,478,680.00       | 206,940.00      |                     |                              |                 | 307,670.00               |                | 202.610                      |                         |              |                 | 2,662,427.100           | 73.13%                  |  |
|                                     | 2004      | 142,188.20            | 137,537.00            |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 2,478,680.00       | 206,940.00      |                     |                              |                 | 307,670.00               |                | 202.610                      |                         |              |                 | 2,662,427.100           | 73.13%                  |  |
|                                     | 2005      | 140,906.90            | 135,025.10            |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 2,478,680.00       | 206,940.00      |                     |                              |                 | 307,670.00               |                | 202.610                      |                         |              |                 | 2,662,427.100           | 73.13%                  |  |
|                                     | 2010      | 147,158.01            | 136,824.30            | 136.360               |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 2,478,680.00       | 206,940.00      |                     |                              |                 | 307,670.00               | 24.120         | 338.500                      | 46.800                  |              |                 | 2,662,427.100           | 73.13%                  |  |
|                                     | 2011      | 147,158.01            | 136,824.30            | 136.360               |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 2,478,680.00       | 206,940.00      |                     |                              |                 | 307,670.00               | 24.120         | 338.500                      | 46.800                  |              |                 | 2,662,427.100           | 73.13%                  |  |
|                                     | 2012      | 147,158.01            | 136,824.30            | 136.360               |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 2,478,680.00       | 206,940.00      |                     |                              |                 | 307,670.00               | 24.120         | 338.500                      | 46.800                  |              |                 | 2,662,427.100           | 73.13%                  |  |
|                                     | 2013      | 147,158.01            | 136,824.30            | 136.360               |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 2,478,680.00       | 206,940.00      |                     |                              |                 | 307,670.00               | 24.120         | 338.500                      | 46.800                  |              |                 | 2,662,427.100           | 73.13%                  |  |
|                                     | 2014      | 147,158.01            | 136,824.30            | 136.360               |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 2,478,680.00       | 206,940.00      |                     |                              |                 | 307,670.00               | 24.120         | 338.500                      | 46.800                  |              |                 | 2,662,427.100           | 73.13%                  |  |
|                                     | 2015      | 147,158.01            | 136,824.30            | 136.360               |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 2,478,680.00       | 206,940.00      |                     |                              |                 | 307,670.00               | 24.120         | 338.500                      | 46.800                  |              |                 | 2,662,427.100           | 73.13%                  |  |
|                                     | 2016      | 147,158.01            | 136,824.30            | 136.360               |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 2,478,680.00       | 206,940.00      |                     |                              |                 | 307,670.00               | 24.120         | 338.500                      | 46.800                  |              |                 | 2,662,427.100           | 73.13%                  |  |
|                                     | 2017      | 147,158.01            | 136,824.30            | 136.360               |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 2,478,680.00       | 206,940.00      |                     |                              |                 | 307,670.00               | 24.120         | 338.500                      | 46.800                  |              |                 | 2,662,427.100           | 73.13%                  |  |
|                                     | 2018      | 147,158.01            | 136,824.30            | 136.360               |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 2,478,680.00       | 206,940.00      |                     |                              |                 | 307,670.00               | 24.120         | 338.500                      | 46.800                  |              |                 | 2,662,427.100           | 73.13%                  |  |
|                                     | 2019      | 147,158.01            | 136,824.30            | 136.360               |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 2,478,680.00       | 206,940.00      |                     |                              |                 | 307,670.00               | 24.120         | 338.500                      | 46.800                  |              |                 | 2,662,427.100           | 73.13%                  |  |
|                                     | 2020      | 147,158.01            | 136,824.30            | 136.360               |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 2,478,680.00       | 206,940.00      |                     |                              |                 | 307,670.00               | 24.120         | 338.500                      | 46.800                  |              |                 | 2,662,427.100           | 73.13%                  |  |
|                                     | 2021      | 147,158.01            | 136,824.30            | 136.360               |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 2,478,680.00       | 206,940.00      |                     |                              |                 | 307,670.00               | 24.120         | 338.500                      | 46.800                  |              |                 | 2,662,427.100           | 73.13%                  |  |
|                                     | 2022      | 147,158.01            | 136,824.30            | 136.360               |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 2,478,680.00       | 206,940.00      |                     |                              |                 | 307,670.00               | 24.120         | 338.500                      | 46.800                  |              |                 | 2,662,427.100           | 73.13%                  |  |
| INDUSTRIAL                          | 2001      | 203,418.00            | 201,177.70            |                       |                   | 53,370.00                  | 88,651.500       | 38.430                    | 3,461.870          | 2,666.800       |                     |                              |                 | 207,221.00               | 1,168.560      | 97,340.00                    | 5,668.190               |              |                 | 494,947.170             | 14.23%                  |  |
|                                     | 2002      | 143,326.70            | 143,326.70            |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 3,333.930          | 2,666.800       |                     |                              |                 | 166,247.400              |                | 277,427.00                   |                         |              |                 | 494,947.170             | 14.23%                  |  |
|                                     | 2003      | 146,692.240           | 143,326.70            |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 3,333.930          | 2,666.800       |                     |                              |                 | 166,247.400              |                | 277,427.00                   |                         |              |                 | 494,947.170             | 14.23%                  |  |
|                                     | 2004      | 146,692.240           | 143,326.70            |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 3,333.930          | 2,666.800       |                     |                              |                 | 166,247.400              |                | 277,427.00                   |                         |              |                 | 494,947.170             | 14.23%                  |  |
|                                     | 2005      | 146,692.240           | 143,326.70            |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 3,333.930          | 2,666.800       |                     |                              |                 | 166,247.400              |                | 277,427.00                   |                         |              |                 | 494,947.170             | 14.23%                  |  |
|                                     | 2010      | 146,692.240           | 143,326.70            |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 3,333.930          | 2,666.800       |                     |                              |                 | 166,247.400              |                | 277,427.00                   |                         |              |                 | 494,947.170             | 14.23%                  |  |
|                                     | 2011      | 146,692.240           | 143,326.70            |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 3,333.930          | 2,666.800       |                     |                              |                 | 166,247.400              |                | 277,427.00                   |                         |              |                 | 494,947.170             | 14.23%                  |  |
|                                     | 2012      | 146,692.240           | 143,326.70            |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 3,333.930          | 2,666.800       |                     |                              |                 | 166,247.400              |                | 277,427.00                   |                         |              |                 | 494,947.170             | 14.23%                  |  |
|                                     | 2013      | 146,692.240           | 143,326.70            |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 3,333.930          | 2,666.800       |                     |                              |                 | 166,247.400              |                | 277,427.00                   |                         |              |                 | 494,947.170             | 14.23%                  |  |
|                                     | 2014      | 146,692.240           | 143,326.70            |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 3,333.930          | 2,666.800       |                     |                              |                 | 166,247.400              |                | 277,427.00                   |                         |              |                 | 494,947.170             | 14.23%                  |  |
|                                     | 2015      | 146,692.240           | 143,326.70            |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 3,333.930          | 2,666.800       |                     |                              |                 | 166,247.400              |                | 277,427.00                   |                         |              |                 | 494,947.170             | 14.23%                  |  |
|                                     | 2016      | 146,692.240           | 143,326.70            |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 3,333.930          | 2,666.800       |                     |                              |                 | 166,247.400              |                | 277,427.00                   |                         |              |                 | 494,947.170             | 14.23%                  |  |
|                                     | 2017      | 146,692.240           | 143,326.70            |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 3,333.930          | 2,666.800       |                     |                              |                 | 166,247.400              |                | 277,427.00                   |                         |              |                 | 494,947.170             | 14.23%                  |  |
|                                     | 2018      | 146,692.240           | 143,326.70            |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 3,333.930          | 2,666.800       |                     |                              |                 | 166,247.400              |                | 277,427.00                   |                         |              |                 | 494,947.170             | 14.23%                  |  |
|                                     | 2019      | 146,692.240           | 143,326.70            |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 3,333.930          | 2,666.800       |                     |                              |                 | 166,247.400              |                | 277,427.00                   |                         |              |                 | 494,947.170             | 14.23%                  |  |
|                                     | 2020      | 146,692.240           | 143,326.70            |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 3,333.930          | 2,666.800       |                     |                              |                 | 166,247.400              |                | 277,427.00                   |                         |              |                 | 494,947.170             | 14.23%                  |  |
|                                     | 2021      | 146,692.240           | 143,326.70            |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 3,333.930          | 2,666.800       |                     |                              |                 | 166,247.400              |                | 277,427.00                   |                         |              |                 | 494,947.170             | 14.23%                  |  |
|                                     | 2022      | 146,692.240           | 143,326.70            |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 3,333.930          | 2,666.800       |                     |                              |                 | 166,247.400              |                | 277,427.00                   |                         |              |                 | 494,947.170             | 14.23%                  |  |
| AGRICULTURAL                        | 2001      | 73.00                 | 73.00                 |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 1,752.100          | 1,130.400       |                     |                              |                 | 363.00                   |                | 4,862.500                    |                         |              |                 | 7,020.000               | 0.52%                   |  |
|                                     | 2002      | 73.00                 | 73.00                 |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 1,752.100          | 1,130.400       |                     |                              |                 | 363.00                   |                | 4,862.500                    |                         |              |                 | 7,020.000               | 0.52%                   |  |
|                                     | 2003      | 73.00                 | 73.00                 |                       |                   |                            | 88,651.500       |                           | 1,752.100          | 1,130.400       |                     |                              |                 | 363.00                   |                | 4,862.500                    |                         |              |                 |                         |                         |  |